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AAS - Culinary Arts

HCCC

COURSE NUMBER
ENG101

ENG102

ENG112

CSC100

ECO201 *

ECO202 *

ENG112
HUM128 **

COURSE NAME

College Composition I

College Composition II
Speech

Intro to Comp and Computing

Principles of Macroeconomics

(1 Social Sci/Hum Elect at HCCC)

Principles of Microeconomics

(1 Social Sci/Hum Elect at HCCC)

Speech
Food and Culture

Complete Major Requirements

CSS100
CAIl14
CAIl15
CAIl15
CAIl15
CAIL19
CAIl121
CAI127
CAI128
CAI129
CAI214
CAIl125
CAI217
CAI218
CAI224
CAI225
CAI227
CAI228

College Student Success
Tableservice I

Food Sanni and Culinary Prin
Production Kitchen Skills
Pantry and Breakfast Cookery
Bakeshop I

Prodcut Ident and Purchasing
Production Kitchen Skills 2
Introduction to Garde Manger
Bakeshop II

Advanced Tableservice III
Externship I

Advanced Kitchen - International
Intermediate Garde Manger
Advanced Tableservice IV
Externship III

Advanced Kitchen - Classical
Advanced Garde Manger

Complete 1 Course from below:

CAI206
CAI210
CAI223
BIO201 ***

Notes”

Introduction to Sustainability
Menu and Facilities Design

Food, Bever, & Labor Cost Control

Practical Nutrition

* Society and Human Behaior at NJCU

* * Humanistic Perspectives

* * * Recommended - Scientific Knowledge

Total Credits 60

CREDITS
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Associates of Applied Science
Culinary Arts

to
°
Bachelor of Science
Management
NJCU
BS - Management
COURSE NUMBER COURSE NAME CREDITS
ENGL101 English Composition I 3
ENGL102 English Composition II 3
ENGL147 Effective Speaking 3
CS107 Computers & Information Systems 3
ECON207 Principles of Economics:Macro 3%
ECON208 Principles of Economics:Micro 3%
ENGL147 Effective Speaking 3
INTD1XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 3 ¥*
INTD101 Orientation to College 1
INTD1XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD1XX Interdisciplinary studies Elective 3
INTD1XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD1XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD1XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD1XX Interdisciplinary Study Electives 3
INTD1XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD1XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD1XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD2XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD1XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 1
INTD2XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD2XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD2XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD2XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD2XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD2XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 2
INTD2XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 3
INTD2XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 3
INTD2XX Interdisciplinary Studies Elective 3
BIOL106 Practical Nutrition 3 xEx

Civic Engagement and Capstone Waiver
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Remaining NJCU Courses

COURSE NUMBER

COURSE NAME

Quantiative Knowledge and Skills

MATHI164

Pre-Calculus for Business

1 - Global and Cultural Awareness Course

Common Core Requirements

ACCT251
ACCT252
ECON 203
FINC 371
MGMT211
MGMT 225
MGMT 235
MGMT 241
MGMT 251
MGMT 411
MKTG231

Major Requirements
MGMT 230
MGMT 311
MGMT 312
MGMT 321
MGMT 386
MGMT 410
MGMT 413
MGMT 414

Financial Accounting

Management Accounting

Business Statistics

Managerial Finance (Pre-Requisite ECON 208, ACCT 252, MATH 164)
Principles of Management

Business Enterprise Applications

Business Law I: Legal Environment of Business
Global Business

Operations and Project Management Fundamentals
Business Policy (Pre-Requisite FINC 371)
Principles of Marketing

Business Communication Essentials

Organization, Theory & Practice (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211)

Human Resource Management (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211)

Ethics and Corporate Social Responsibility

Principles of Business Negotiation

Seminar: Applied Leadership

Business Information Systems (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211, MGMT 225)
Management Analytics

Minimum Total Credits To Graduate

(If all recommended courses ar taken)
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