

# Associates of Applied Science Culinary Arts to Bachelor of Science Management

## **HCCC AAS - Culinary Arts**

### NJCU BS - Management

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDIT	S	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
ENG101	College Composition I	3	=	ENGL101	English Composition I	3
ENG102	College Composition II	3	=	ENGL102	English Composition II	3
ENG112	Speech	3	=	ENGL147	Effective Speaking	3
CSC100	Intro to Comp and Computing	3	=	CS107	Computers & Information Systems	3
ECO201 *	Principles of Macroeconomics	3	=	ECON207	Principles of Economics:Macro	3 *
	(1 Social Sci/Hum Elect at HCCC)					
ECO202 *	Principles of Microeconomics	3	=	ECON208	Principles of Economics:Micro	3 *
	(1 Social Sci/Hum Elect at HCCC)					
ENG112	Speech	3	=	ENGL147	Effective Speaking	3
HUM128 **	Food and Culture	3	=	INTD1XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	3 **
Complete Major Require	ments					
CSS100	College Student Success	1	=	INTD101	Orientation to College	1
CAI114	Tableservice I	2	=	INTD1XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI115	Food Sanni and Culinary Prin	3	=	INTD1XX	Interdisciplinary studies Elective	3
CAI115	Production Kitchen Skills	2	=	INTD1XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI115	Pantry and Breakfast Cookery	2	=	INTD1XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI119	Bakeshop I	2	=	INTD1XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI121	Prodcut Ident and Purchasing	3	=	INTD1XX	Interdisciplinary Study Electives	3
CAI127	Production Kitchen Skills 2	2	=	INTD1XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI128	Introduction to Garde Manger	2	=	INTD1XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI129	Bakeshop II	2	=	INTD1XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI214	Advanced Tableservice III	2	=	INTD2XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI125	Externship I	1	=	INTD1XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	1
CAI217	Advanced Kitchen - International	2	=	INTD2XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI218	Intermediate Garde Manger	2	=	INTD2XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI224	Advanced Tableservice IV	2	=	INTD2XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI225	Externship III	2	=	INTD2XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI227	Advanced Kitchen - Classical	2	=	INTD2XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
CAI228	Advanced Garde Manger	2	=	INTD2XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	2
Complete 1 Course from below:						
CAI206	Introduction to Sustainability	3	=	INTD2XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	3
CAI210	Menu and Facilities Design	3	=	INTD2XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	3
CAI223	Food, Bever, & Labor Cost Control	3	=	INTD2XX	Interdisciplinary Studies Elective	3
BIO201 ***	Practical Nutrition	3	=	BIOL106	Practical Nutrition	3 ***

#### Notes"

- \* Society and Human Behaior at NJCU
- \* \* Humanistic Perspectives
- \* \* \* Recommended Scientific Knowledge

**Total Credits** 

60

Civic Engagement and Capstone Waiver

## **Remaining NJCU Courses**

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS				
Quantiative Knowledge and Skills						
MATH164	Pre-Calculus for Business	4				
1 - Global and Cultural Awareness Course						
Common Core Requiren	nents	33				
ACCT251	Financial Accounting	3				
ACCT252	Management Accounting	3				
ECON 203	Business Statistics	3				
FINC 371	Managerial Finance (Pre-Requisite ECON 208, ACCT 252, MATH 164)	3				
MGMT211	Principles of Management	3				
MGMT 225	Business Enterprise Applications	3				
MGMT 235	Business Law I: Legal Environment of Business	3				
MGMT 241	Global Business	3				
MGMT 251	Operations and Project Management Fundamentals	3				
MGMT 411	Business Policy (Pre-Requisite FINC 371)	3				
MKTG231	Principles of Marketing	3				
Major Requirements		24				
MGMT 230	Business Communication Essentials	3				
MGMT 311	Organization, Theory & Practice (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211)	3				
MGMT 312	Human Resource Management (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211)	3				
MGMT 321	Ethics and Corporate Social Responsibility	3				
MGMT 386	Principles of Business Negotiation	3				
MGMT 410	Seminar: Applied Leadership	3				
MGMT 413	Business Information Systems (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211, MGMT 225)	3				
MGMT 414	Management Analytics	3				